
MAX2135A 
ISDB-T/DVB-T Diversity Tuner 

Industry's Only Diversity Tuner for Automotive TV Consumes Only 300mW  

Overview 
• Features and Benefits 

  

• Product Details 

• Multiple Frequency Ranges 
o VHF-L: 90MHz to 108MHz 
o VHF-H: 170MHz to 230MHz 
o UHF: 470MHz to 862MHz 

• Complete Diversity Solution 
• Low UHF Noise Figure: 3.7dB (typ) 
• High Dynamic Range: -99dBm to +10dBm 
• Integrated VHF/UHF Tracking Filter 
• Integrated VCO and Tank Circuits 
• Low Phase Noise: -95dBc/Hz at 10kHz (typ) 
• Integrated Channel Filters (6MHz, 7MHz, and 8MHz) 
• Single +2.7V to +3.47V Supply Voltage Range 
• Low Power: 396mW (typ) 
• Shutdown and Standby Modes 
• I²C Serial Interface 

Part Number - MAX2135AETN/V+  

Pin/Package - 56-LFCSP-7X7X0.75 

Packaging Qty - Tube,43 

Temp Range - -40 to 85C 

RoHS – Yes 

Material Content Declaration 

Model Number: 

MAX2135AETN/V+ 

Package Code: 

T5677+2 

Product Mass(mg): 

174.41 

https://www.analog.com/en/products/max2135a.html#overview-features-and-benefits
https://www.analog.com/en/products/max2135a.html#overview-product-details
https://www.analog.com/media/en/package-pcb-resources/package/pkg_pdf/thin-qfn/21-0144.pdf


Exemptions: 

None 

Compliance Status 

EU RoHS Compliant 

EU RoHS-2 New Substances Compliant 

Low Halogen Scan Compliant 

REACH SVHC (235) Compliant 

Product Informa�on Value 

Lead/Ball Finish Mate Tin 

MSL 1 

Reflow Ra�ngs 260C, 168hrs 

Package THIN QFN ; 56 pins; 7.1mm x 7.1mm x 0.8mm 

Homogeneous 
Substance 
Name 

Homogene
ous 

Substance 
Mass (mg) 

Substan
ce 
Name 

CAS Nu
mber 

Mass (
mg) 

Concentra�on 
(ppm) 

Silicon Die 7.450 Silicon 7440-21-
3 

7.45000
0 

1000000 

Lead frame 25.329 Copper 7440-50-
8 

24.6223
20 

972100 

Iron 7439-89-
6 

0.52177
7 

20600 

Phosph
orus 

7723-14-
0 

0.00759
8 

300 



Product Informa�on Value 

Silver 7440-22-
4 

0.15703
9 

6200 

Zinc 7440-66-
6 

0.02026
3 

800 

Mold 
Compound 

131.187 Epoxy 
Resin 

85954-
11-6 

13.3154
80 

101500 

Silica, 
Fused 

60676-
86-0 

114.263
877 

871000 

Metal 
Hydroxi
de 

Proprieta
ry 

3.27967
5 

25000 

Carbon 
black 

1333-86-
4 

0.32796
7 

2500 

Bond Wire 1.247 Gold 7440-57-
5 

1.24700
0 

1000000 

Die Atach 2.670 Epoxy 
Resin 

85954-
11-6 

0.48060
0 

180000 

Silver 7440-22-
4 

2.18940
0 

820000 

Lead Finish 6.530 Tin 7440-31-
5 

6.53000
0 

1000000 
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